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November 2021

 
 

 

UMECRA Convention is Coming! 

Registration information is included. 

 

Please join us for a weekend of fun, 

education, awards and of course the 

world famous silent auction!! 
 

 

Do you know someone who contributes 
significantly to our sport?  Someone who 
mentors others and encourages people to 
give it a try? 
 
It is that time of the year again to send in 
your nominations for Outstanding Mentor 
and Outstanding Service awards. Both 
awards are sponsored by AHDRA and will 
be announced at the Annual Convention in 
January. Nominations need to be sent to Jim 
Andriakos at cgswimcoach@yahoo.com and 
must be received by December 1st. Please 
refer to http://www.ahdra.org/awards.html to 
find the description of guidelines for each 
award.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ride Results! 
 

If you see an error in the results, please reach 

out to the ride manager for corrections.   

 

 

Karri Wilson Bruskotter BKR Seance N Moshahn 1

Robin Schadt RAL Sorceress (Chloe) 2

Oak Leaf Run - 10/9/21 - 100 Mile End HW

Katelyn Fleming RTM Fancy 1

Sarah Fleming RTM Triple Threat 2

Oak Leaf Run - 10/9/21 - 75 Mile End LW

Francis Lewis SH Yukon Ggold 1

Bettina Koehn JBK Nadja 2

Reg Potts Psyreal 3

Brad Green Vega VA 4

Carmen Dahlhoff Rose 5

Jennifer Shooshanian Sammy 6

Oak Leaf Run - 10/9/21 -  50 Mile End HW

Annie Whelan Wallace Hill Sundance 1

Katarina Candee FYF Wasabi 2

Colleen Greene Selest 3

Jan Wylie Dose 4

Sara E. Hall WP Yippe Ki Yay 5

Cindy LaRoy Young KC Lucks Lil Buck P

Oak Leaf Run - 10/9/21 -  50 Mile End LW

Robert Plummer Mattingley KC Heart 1

Diane Maxey LW Constant Sohn 2

Amber Ryan Misty 3

Don Knapp Drifter 4

Oak Leaf Run - 10/9/21 -  30 Mile LD HW

Lisa Knapp Toblerone 1

Oak Leaf Run - 10/9/21 -  30 Mile LD LW

Kimberly Rosecrans Magic 1

Susan Lewis Mira 2

Oak Leaf Run - 10/9/21 -  25 Mile LD HW Evening

Nicole Mauser-Storer Sosas Playboy at Sonset 1

CheyenneRyzings Jasmine 2

Oak Leaf Run - 10/9/21 -  25 Mile LD LW Evening

Diane Maxey LW Constant Sohn 1

Susan Lewis Beauty P

Oak Leaf Run - 10/10/21 -  30 Mile LD LW
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Audrey McMurry La Sombra Del Fuego 1

Harmony Lehotsky Derawnda Pal 2

Gail Otto Fly Ha Dar Chel Star 3

Oak Leaf Run - 10/10/21 -  30 Mile LD Jr

Mathilda Brauer Fadjuraba 1

Oak Leaf Run - 10/10/21 -  30 Mile LD HW

Wendy Maas FT Firestorm 1

Maria Enge Eleanor Ambrosia B 2

Sarah Maass Royal Opus 3

Eileen Kirsch Hansi 3

Jessie Finnila Sterlings Starstrider P

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 - 2 Day 100 Mile LW

Miley Eischens Chips Diamond Rehalla 1

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 - 2 Day 100 Mile Jr

Guy Worthington JG Randie 1

Sheryl O'Brien Wild River Sundancer 2

Rebecca Horihan LC Ernani 3

Hannah Johnson Kourageus Hope 4

Erica Hollen AW Banderas 5

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -50 Mile End HW

Jan Worthington Golden Lightning 1

Bobbi Belz Duke 2

Lindsay Jackson Nichols Thorhastrachan 3

Theresa Meyer Sirius Encore 4

Angie Mikkelson RedRock Sam 5

Krystyna Eischens Tru Reventon P

Chip Jack Brunello NA P

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -50 Mile End LW

Colton Eischens Sir Fettuccine Alfredo Tortellini 1

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -50 Mile End Jr

Wes Elford Suzie Q 1

Mandie Roggenkamp The Outlander 2

Matthew Splonskowski LK Willy Willy Cool 3

Debra Moe UTCS Aur Mojito 4

Janet Sarver Legacy of Khourage 5

Taryn Lindbeck TKO Rhio Bask 6

Joshua Ramon Halley's Comet C

Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds C

Robert Palmer Kadence C

Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Lads Switch Blade C

Mary Mulholland Ouch My Stitches C

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -30 Mile LD HW

Michelle Splonskowski Nasar IBN Moniet 1

Karla Ovsak Dobella NPA 2

Teresa Fett Ice Falcon  LRA 3

Pamela Coolidge Snappy 4

Amy Ellingson Gideon 5

Katie Vogl TRJ Just Jake P

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -30 Mile LD LW

Grace Carter Corona Breeze 1

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -30 Mile LD Jr

Bonnie Mielke BNB Khrome Azrael 1

Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 1

Katja Wiedrich Noble Adventure 3

Michelle Fedewa Rose 4

Becki Sanford Stryka Major Chord 5

Sarah Kieser-Flim NW Wildcard 6

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -30 Mile Comp HW

Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 1

Candy Barbo Psyche On Fire 2

Olivia Christenson Tamanni BLM 3

Diane Merz Sterling Illusion 4

Kaylian Welsh Whiskey in a Tee Cup 5

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -30 Mile Comp HW

Sarah Carlson FPH Second Badge 1

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -50 Mile Comp HW

Jodi Johannessen SC Izzabella 1

Suzanne Warren CR Zohlaraaz 2

Peggy Pasillas Remy 3

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -50 Mile Comp LW

Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues 1

Ruby Thorp Jupiter 2

Point Chaser - 10/22/21 -50 Mile Comp Jr

Guy Worthington PA Hi-Spirit 1

Erica Hollen Sir Atlas 2

Brandon Brunner La Grange RTA 3

Jesselyn Grimshaw Snow 4

Point Chaser - 10/23/21 - 50 Mile End HW

Elizabeth Frieders UpUp And Away JIF 1

Krystyna Eischens Faustos Flame 2

Shanon Ployhart BBA Fahad Al Hadi 3

Point Chaser - 10/23/21 - 50 Mile End LW

Wes Elford Suzie Q 1

Hannah Johnson Stuart 2

Dana Gasner HJ Nikeshah 3

Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds 4

Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Lads Switch Blade 5

Debra Moe UTCS Aur Mojito 6

Janet Sarver Legacy of Khourage C

Point Chaser - 10/23/21 - 30 Mile LD HW

Karla Ovsak Dobella NPA 1

Angie Mikkelson Kruisins Thunderbird 2

Amy Ellingson Gideon 3

Pamela Coolidge Snappy 4

Hannah Knutson SB Sedona 5

Shea-Lynn Ramthum SS Butter Me Up 6

Paula Goligowski Ms Lightening C

Lillian Horihan Good Thunder P

Emily Kibler Mr Major General P

Lindsay Lundby Golden Buttercup P

Point Chaser - 10/23/21 - 30 Mile LD LW

Grace Carter Corona Breeze 1

Point Chaser - 10/23/21 - 30 Mile LD Jr

Bonnie Mielke BNB Khrome Azrael 1

Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 2

Point Chaser - 10/23/21 - 30 Mile Comp LW
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Candy Barbo Psyche On Fire 1

Jodi Johannessen PR Bay Muscrana 2

Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 3

Kaylian Welsh Whiskey in a Tee Cup 4

Dannielle Lease Boo Kids Aster Knight P

Point Chaser - 10/23/21 - 30 Mile Comp HW

Jessica Sonnek Jazmine 1

Stephanie Granke Ruby 2

Michelle Deboer MH Jolie 3

Aubrie Meyer An nie 4

Rebecca Dubois MLM Agua Bella MO

Janessa Palmer YM Sienna MO

Montana Storm Sundancers Paxon MO

Robert Palmer Dusty Bar Sunup MO

Becki Sanford Nido Bandido MO

TJ Edwards Decorahs Double Delight MO

Katja Wiedrich Noble Adventure MO

Debra L Juettner Lacy MO

Becca Johnson Donald MO

Mandie Roggenkamp The Outlander MO

Point Chaser - 10/23/21 - 15 Mile Novice

Gerald Cummings Easi Goer 1

Sherry Aune Lily Creek Rhythm 1

Guy Worthington JG Randie 3

Nick Metz Storrmee Shahlillee 4

Deb Searle Sultann Sundance 5

Isac Dymesich Lindahl Jefe P

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 50 Mile End HW

Jan Worthington Dimitri 1

Marianne Guilfoyle Gianni Ali Oops 2

Diane Meinders Lumiere WW 3

Sheila Schneider Rushcreek Giggles 4

Brooke Thibeault Serafhalima Grayce P

Christina Byman DB Fatin P

Adrienne Dymesich Shady P

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 50 Mile End LW

Charles Bramel AK Magnums Awesar 1

Marge Dixon Bethany Jet 3

William Byman Affirmmed Victory TL 2

Janet Sarver Legacy of Khourage 4

Brooke Moeller Rusty Chris-te 5

Debra Moe UTCS Aur Mojito P

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 25 Mile LD HW

Kathleen Neuhoff The Glitter's Back 1

Sally Hoff Gloryius Trinity 2

Carol Wagner Tripl Blackburn King 3

Bonnie Summers Krusaders Crown Jewel 4

Elizabeth Frieders Hotsprings Fandango 5

Keli Bell Yegun P

Katie Bell Dr Richard Pearlman P

Nicole Farshier Kamar Nahhab HLA () P

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 25 Mile LD LW

Bonnie Mielke BNB Khrome Azrael 1

Andrea Pfeifer Mytalisha's Titan 2

Kim Rumpsa R Secret Anniversary 3

Kaylie Hulsey Zephyrus TF 4

Mike Mocilan Count On Psyche P

Kellen Kiley Jollymon P

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 25 Mile Comp HW

Lori Windows Ella N Fires Jane Doe 1

Debby Weisbecker JM Cest La Vie 2

Carrie Taft Golden Lightning 3

Jennifer Haras Maverick 4

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 25 Mile Comp LW

Ruby Loecherr EAF Sweet Clementine 1

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 25 Mile Comp Jr

Jessica Sonnek Jazmine 1

Veronica Miller Red Axel 2

Linzy Young Baby 3

Karen Romine Fancy 4

Terri Johnson Graycee MO

Christel Fowler Delilah MO

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 12.5 Mile Novice

Alice Hubert Gridlock 1

Ray Hubert JimmyCrackedCorn 2

AHDRAs Big River - 10/30/21 - 12.5 Mile Drive

Gerald Cummings Easi Goer 1

Terri Johnson Misty 2

Charles Bramel My Charming Knight TW 3

Kimberly Rosecrans Magic 4

Emily Simmons RedAxel P

AHDRAs Big River - 10/31/21 - 25 Mile LD HW

Elizabeth Frieders Hotsprings Fandango 1

AHDRAs Big River - 10/31/21 - 25 Mile LD LW

Kim Rumpsa R Secret Anniversary 1

AHDRAs Big River - 10/31/21 - 25 Mile Comp HW

Lori Windows Ella N Fires Jane Doe 1

AHDRAs Big River - 10/31/21 - 25 Mile Comp LW

Ruby Loecherr Zephyrus TF P

AHDRAs Big River - 10/31/21 - 25 Mile Comp Jr

Jessica Sonnek Jazmine 1

Brooke Moeller Auroras Magical Luv MO

AHDRAs Big River - 10/31/21 - 12.5 Mile Novice
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Point Standings! 
 

Top 20 in each category are shown – for full 

point standings go to UMECRA.com 

 

UMECRA Current Points - updated 11-5-21 

Rides Reporting: White River Spring, Glacier 

Trails, MNDRA I, Endure, Border Battle 

Boogie, Grand Island, APDRA, White River 

Summer, Grand Island North, SE Minnesota, 

Maah Daah Hey, Dead Dog Creek, Endless 

Valley. Mosquito Run, AHAM, Bonecrusher, 

Field of Dreams Dash, Detroit Horsepower 

Metropark Express, Louise Riedel Memorial. 

Bearfoot Boogie, Northern Highland, White 

River Fall, Charity Cup, Lincoln Trail, 

Colorama, Keweenaw, DRAW Finale, Pine 

Marten Run, Iron Oak, Huntersville Hundred, 

Oak Leaf Run, Point Chaser and AHDRA Big 

River. 

 

 

Points Miles

1 Bonnie Mielke BNB Khrome Azrael 156.2 365

2 Andrea Pfeifer Mytalisha's Titan 131.2 305

3 Joshua Mowrer KW Magnum Archie 98.6 245

4 Kim Rumpsa R Secret Anniversary 80 215

5 Sarah Mowrer A Time To Shine 79 200

6 Sarah Carlson FPH Second Badge 60 150

7 Taryn Lindbeck TKO Rhio Bask 51.8 130

8 Katja Wiedrich Noble Adventure 49.8 130

9 Becki Sanford Stryka Major Chord 43.4 130

10 Kaylie Hulsey Zephyrus TF 42.2 105

11 Laurie Brown VC Makita 41 100

12 Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 36.2 85

13 Michelle Fedewa Rose 32.8 85

14 Carmen Steuck Phoenix 31 75

15 Mary Mulholland Quest 24 125

16 Allison Goetz Shadowtrax 22 50

17 Sarah Carlson Dante Muscar 22 55

18 Kaylie Hulsey Lilly 20 55

19 Sarah Watts Never Missed A Meal 20 50

20 Sarah Kieser-Flim NW Wildcard 19.2 60

 2021 High Point Listing

Competitive -  Heavyweight

150 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Points Miles

1 Ruby Thorp Jupiter 130.2 290

2 Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues 64 130

3 Tabitha Kostreva Stormy Weather 22 50

4 Alice Erickson Ophelia Kkan 11 25

5 Hunter Driese Sea Breez 11 25

6 Grace Swaja 11 25

7 Ruby Loecherr EAF Sweet Clementine 11 25

8 Ruby Thorp Nightmare Blues 10 25

9 Logan Erickson A Kings Delivery 10 25

10 Chesney Potter Reddy Set Go 10 25

Competitive -  Junior

75 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Points Miles

1 Jodi Johannessen SC Izzabella 149 335

2 Debby Weisbecker JM Cest La Vie 124 300

3 Jan Wylie Dose 119 275

4 Jennifer Haras Maverick 111 300

5 Candy Barbo Psyche On Fire 101.4 265

6 Lori Windows Ella N Fires Jane Doe 100.4 235

7 Peggy Pasillas Remy 84.2 280

8 Kaylian Welsh Whiskey in a Tee Cup 77.4 265

9 Diane Merz Sterling Illusion 68.4 210

10 Olivia Christenson Tamanni BLM 61.8 180

11 Megan Thomas Baskin Dream 50.8 135

12 Katie Vogl My Name Is Bob 43 125

13 Tracy Haelterman Captain Jack Sparrow 34 100

14 Jessica Sweeten Lord Canela 34 100

15 Susan Grossenbacher NW Otono Blue Sky 33 100

16 Suzanne Warren PPF Geyms Sonsy 26.8 80

17 Suzanne Warren CR Zohlaraaz 26 80

18 Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 24 60

19 Gabrielle Monty Devilwood Robin Royale 23 75

20 Soraya Saatchi Atreyu 20 50

150 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Competitive -  Lightweight

Points Miles

1 Ray Hubert JimmyCrackedCorn 50.22 120

2 Alice Hubert Gridlock 36.9 95

3 Amy Broadie Fox Valley Adena 22 55

4 Wes Licht Rosali 17.6 40

5 Tammy Carlo Bucksnort's Special Dark 9.6 24

6 Sharon Hahn Gemini 5.5 12.5

Competitive -  Drive

Minimum of 5 drives required to place

Points Miles

1 Sherry Aune Lily Creek Rhythm 216 500
2 Sheryl O'Brien Wild River Sundancer 187 475
3 Stephanie Crispin AllAboutMajestic 178 450
4 Guy Worthington JG Randie 168 400
5 Kimberly Ann Fosler BZ Cojeseryn Sahar 157 475
6 Brandon Brunner La Grange RTA 152 450
7 Rebecca Horihan LC Ernani 150 425
8 Jim Andriakos Afsaar 134.2 355
9 Erica Hollen AW Banderas 107 325
10 Guy Worthington PA Hi-Spirit 102 250
11 Robin Schadt RAL Sorceress (Chloe) 94 250
12 Bettina Koehn JBK Nadja 76.2 205
13 Robin Schadt Kayheart 72 200
14 Deb Searle Sultann Sundance 60 200
15 Erica Hollen Sir Atlas 48 150
16 Debra Moe Indian Grey Ghost 38 100
17 Lucy Stafford H WineGlass Sangria 36 100
18 Melonie Driese Justaemageof 28 100
19 Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 26 100
20 Robert Plummer Mattingley KC Heart 22 50

Endurance - Heavyweight
200 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Points Miles

1 Miley Eischens Chips Diamond Rehalla 227 525

2 Colton Eischens Sir Fettuccine Alfredo Tortellini 84 200

3 Miley Eischens Eleanor Ambrosia B 22 50

4 Hunter Driese Sea Breez 22 50

5 Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues 20 50

6 Ilona Jarvi Liberdee 20 50

100 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Endurance - Junior

Points Miles

1 Jessie Finnila Sterlings Starstrider 239 550

2 Wendy Maas FT Firestorm 182 450

3 Diane Meinders Yo Dusty 151.2 355

4 Elizabeth Frieders UpUp And Away JIF 145 425

5 Shanon Ployhart BBA Fahad Al Hadi 142 450

6 Sarah Maass Royal Opus 128 425

7 Eileen Kirsch Hansi 122 350

8 Misty Haumschild Star Bar Skip 122 375

9 Jan Worthington Dimitri 108 250

10 Bobbi Belz Duke 108 300

11 Marianne Guilfoyle Gianni Ali Oops 101.2 255

12 Diane Meinders Lumiere WW 94 250

13 Lindsay Jackson Nichols Ravenswood Nevermore 86 250

14 Jane Malischke Hollywoods Brightest 78 300

15 Jan Worthington Golden Lightning 76 200

16 Emma Christopherson Integritys Deluxx 75 225

17 Linda Jacobson AE Gimli Strength 68 200

18 Sophie Gustafson Tryggr 68 200

19 Melissa Coolich JG Short Stuff 67 175

20 Maria Enge Eleanor Ambrosia B 66 200

Endurance - Lightweight

200 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement
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Points Miles

1 Grace Carter Corona Breeze 222.6 540

2 Ellie Otto Fred 31 75

3 Colton Eischens Sir Fettuccine Alfredo Tortellini 28 75

4 Adin Esqueda Mustang Salli 24 75

5 Ilona Jarvi Liberdee 24.2 55

6 Joey Gaffaney HJ Nikeshah 22 50

7 Brak Schramm Shakers Raindancer 22 50

8 Ryden Jahnke Iron Lady Hawk 20 50

9 Hunter Driese Sea Breez 20 50

10 Lorelai Haase Herbee The Love Bug 11 25

11 Rayna Makela Cheyenne 11 25

12 Brak Schramm Shakers On The Rocks 11 25

13 Alice Erickson Rushcreek Calia 10 25

14 Aubrie Meyer Shakers On The Rocks 10 25

15 Aubrie Meyer Cyes Mark of Praise 10 25

16 Tabitha Kostreva Stormy Weather 10 25

17 Ruby Thorp Jupiter 8 25

18 Payden Gray Nichols Apollos Geym 6 25

Limited Distance - Junior

75 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Points Miles

1 TJ Edwards Heritage Hills Clare 163 525

2 Janet Sarver Legacy of Khourage 119.2 375

3 Wes Elford Suzie Q 113.4 260

4 Diane Maxey LW Constant Sohn 113.4 265

5 Judy Hoeft Romana Johar (Romeo) 107.4 285

6 Mandie Roggenkamp The Outlander 101.2 265

7 Ann DeLang Chocolate Martini 93 230

8 Debra Moe UTCS Aur Mojito 88.8 275

9 Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds 76.6 265

10 Kimberly Rosecrans Magic 69.6 190

11 Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Lads Switch Blade 57.4 210

12 Daniel Pakes Remi 55 150

13 Marge Dixon Bethany Jet 54 150

14 Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 53 125

15 Samantha Miller Bey Gaalan 44 100

16 Matthew Splonskowski LK Willy Willy Cool 43 110

17 Joshua Ramon Halley's Comet 42 155

18 Jim Andriakos WBNelsons Thunderbyrd 37.8 105

19 Brooke Moeller Rusty Chris-te 32.6 105

20 Terri Johnson Misty 29 75

150 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Limited Distance - Heavyweight

Points Miles

1 Roberta Harms Lady Jane 126 325

2 Pamela Coolidge Snappy 113.8 345

3 Karla Ovsak Dobella NPA 105.4 295

4 Nicole Mauser-Storer Sosas Playboy at Sonset 77.8 190

5 Teresa Fett Ice Falcon LRA 72.8 205

6 Karen Bahrman Westwind Little Big Man 60.8 155

7 Amy Ellingson Gideon 56.2 240

8 Sally Hoff Gloryius Trinity 54 175

9 Elizabeth Frieders Hotsprings Fandango 47.8 130

10 Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 47 125

11 Carol Wagner Tripl Blackburn King 47 150

12 Harmony Lehotsky Derawnda Pal 47 130

13 Bonnie Mielke PSL Lakota Chief 42 100

14 Michelle Splonskowski Nasar IBN Moniet 41.4 110

15 Melissa Coolich Rumor SWA 40 100

16 Katie Bachhuber Indiana 37 125

17 Sara Hall WP Yippe Ki Yay 37 100

18 Vera Betzelberger Starr Quest 37 105

19 Laurie Henschel Bataania KSR 34.2 130

20 Dawna Bernhagen Luna 34 135

Limited Distance - Lightweight

150 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

1 Jessica Sonnek Jazmine 69.8 165

2 Rebecca Dubois MLM Agua Bella 24 97.5

3 Michelle Deboer MH Jolie 17.4 45

4 Becca Johnson Bullet's Black Rain 15.8 55.5

5 Rachel Temp Triumphant Echo 14.8 40

6 Logan Erickson A Kings Delivery 14.96 34

7 Aga Lisa Noble Emotions CRF 12.2 43

8 Marsha Jorgenson 11.9 47.5

9 Mitch Dubois CPR Christina 11.4 52.5

10 Elena Aragon Cadys Roll in the Thunder 11.2 43

11 Tabitha Kostreva Stormy Weather 8.4 27

12 Aubrie Meyer 8.3 27.5

13 Chesney Potter Reddy Set Go 6.6 15

14 Chesney Potter Never Missed A Meal 6.6 15

15 Stephanie Granke 6 15

16 Stephanie Granke Ruby 5.5 12.5

17 Ilona Jarvi 5.28 12

18 Hannah Jorgenson 5 25

19 Rebecca Dubois CPR Christina 5 12.5

20 Carl Hoeft 5 25

Competitive - Novice

Top Five - Minimum 40 miles

1 Kaylian Welsh Whiskey in a Tee Cup 111.6

2 Katie Vogl My Name Is Bob 55

3 Mary Mulholland Quest 28

4 Devan Lewer Eternity Deville 22

5 Janette Sasena Caduceus Oriana 11

Rookie - Competitive

1 Shanon Ployhart BBA Fahad Al Hadi 152

1 Misty Haumschild Star Bar Skip 152

3 Melonie Driese Justaemageof 42

4 Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 40

Rookie - Endurance

1 Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 58

2 Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 42

3 Tracy Johnson Mombo Number Five 26

Versatility

1 Miley Eischens 249

2 Grace Carter 222.6

3 Ruby Thorp 140.2

4 Colton Eischens 112

5 Audrey Thorp 75.2

Highpoint Junior

1 Guy Worthington 292

2 Jessie Finnila 249

3 Diane Meinders 245.2

4 Sherry Aune 232

5 Wendy Maas 232

Highpoint Senior

Points Miles

1 Taryn Lindbeck TKO Rhio Bask 51.8 130

2 Katja Wiedrich Noble Adventure 49.8 130

3 Becki Sanford Stryka Major Chord 43.4 130

4 Kaylie Hulsey Zephyrus TF 42.2 105

5 Laurie Brown VC Makita 41 100

6 Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 36.2 85

7 Michelle Fedewa Rose 32.8 85

8 Carmen Steuck Phoenix 31 75

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - COMPETITIVE HW

195 Miles or less - Minimum 100 Miles

Points Miles

1 Tabitha Kostreva Stormy Weather 22 50

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - COMPETITIVE - JR

195 Miles or less - Minimum 50 Miles

Points Miles

1 Olivia Christenson Tamanni BLM 61.8 180

2 Megan Thomas Baskin Dream 50.8 135

3 Katie Vogl My Name Is Bob 43 125

4 Tracy Haelterman Captain Jack Sparrow 34 100

5 Jessica Sweeten Lord Canela 34 100

6 Suzanne Warren CR Zohlaraaz 34 100

7 Susan Grossenbacher NW Otono Blue Sky 33 100

8 Suzanne Warren PPF Geyms Sonsy 26.8 80

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - COMPETITIVE LW

195 Miles or less - Minimum 100 Miles

Points Miles

1 Guy Worthington PA Hi-Spirit 102 250

2 Robin Schadt RAL Sorceress (Chloe) 94 250

3 Bettina Koehn JBK Nadja 76.2 205

4 Robin Schadt Kayheart 72 200

5 Deb Searle Sultann Sundance 60 200

6 Erica Hollen Sir Atlas 48 150

7 Debra Moe Indian Grey Ghost 38 100

8 Lucy Stafford H WineGlass Sangria 36 100

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - Endurance HW

295 Miles or less - Minimum 150 Miles

Points Miles

1 None

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - Endurance JR
295 Miles or less - Minimum 75 Miles
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Open Positions for Elections at Convention: 

• President,  

• WI and MN Reps,  

• Vet Rep,  

• 4 Rider Reps. 

There are 4 Rider Representative positions open 

for a 2-year term starting in 2022.  This is a 

great position for those who want to serve as a 

connection between riders and the Board.   

A Rider Representative must be a 2+ year 

UMECRA member at least 18 years of age who 

has been elected to serve the on the Board of 

Directors by individual and family members. 

They are also delegates to the annual and 

special meeting(s). Ride managers are not 

eligible to be elected as Rider Representatives.  

Interested members need to create a write up 

with a description of who they are and why they 

would like to represent their fellow distance 

riders.  You can nominate yourself or someone 

else.  All nominations need to be sent to Janet 

Sarver, UMECRA Secretary at 

jmsarver1966@gmail.com no later than 

December 15, 2021.  Elections will be held 

online in early January.   

 

For information on the various positions and 

responsibilities, check out the UMECRA 

Bylaws which are available on the UMECRA 

Website at UMECRA.com  

 

 

Points Miles

1 Jan Worthington Dimitri 108 250

2 Marianne Guilfoyle Gianni Ali Oops 101.2 255

3 Diane Meinders Lumiere WW 94 250

4 Lindsay Jackson Nichols Ravenswood Nevermore 86 250

5 Jan Worthington Golden Lightning 76 200

6 Emma Christopherson Integritys Deluxx 75 225

7 Sophie Gustafson Tryggr 68 200

8 Linda Jacobson AE Gimli Strength 68 200

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - Endurance LW

295 Miles or less - Minimum 150 Miles

Points Miles

1 Kimberly Rosecrans Magic 69.6 190

2 Daniel Pakes Remi 55 150

3 Marge Dixon Bethany Jet 54 150

4 Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 53 125

5 Samantha Miller Bey Gaalan 44 100

6 Matthew Splonskowski LK Willy Willy Cool 43 110

7 Joshua Ramon Halley's Comet 42 155

8 Jim Andriakos WBNelsons Thunderbyrd 37.8 105

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - LIMITED DISTANCE HW

195 Miles or less - Minimum 100 Miles

Points Miles

1 Elizabeth Frieders Hotsprings Fandango 47.8 130

2 Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 47 125

3 Harmony Lehotsky Derawnda Pal 47 130

4 Carol Wagner Tripl Blackburn King 47 150

5 Bonnie Mielke PSL Lakota Chief 42 100

6 Michelle Splonskowski Nasar IBN Moniet 41.4 110

7 Melissa Coolich Rumor SWA 40 100

8 Katie Bachhuber Indiana 37 125

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - LIMITED DISTANCE LW

195 Miles or less - Minimum 100 Miles

Points Miles

1 Ilona Jarvi Liberdee 24.2 55

2 Brak Schramm Shakers Raindancer 22 50

3 Joey Gaffaney HJ Nikeshah 22 50

4 Hunter Driese Sea Breez 20 50

5 Ryden Jahnke Iron Lady Hawk 20 50

6 Rayna Makela Cheyenne 11 25

7 Lorelai Haase Herbee The Love Bug 11 25

8 Brak Schramm Shakers On The Rocks 11 25

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - LIMITED DISTANCE JR

195 Miles or less - Minimum 50 miles

1 FT Firestorm 600

2 Corona Breeze 565

3 Sterlings Starstrider 550

4 Heritage Hills Clare 525

5 Chips Diamond Rehalla 525

6 UpUp And Away JIF 525

7 Lily Creek Rhythm 500

8 La Grange RTA 475

8 BBA Fahad Al Hadi 475

8 Wild River Sundancer 475

8 BZ Cojeseryn Sahar 475

TOP 10 HORSE MILEAGE

1 Eischens 441

2 Jackson - Nichols & Nichols 123

3 Freichs-Ramon & Ramon 120.6

4 Esqueda 100.6

5 Jarvi 84.48

6 Driese 81

7 Erickson 73.96

8 Dubois 53.4

JAN SCOTT FAMILY AWARD

Points Miles Total

1 Maverick Jenifer Haras 116 340 456

2 Lady Jane Roberta Harms 126 325 451

3 Ella N Fires Jane Doe Lori Windows 122.4 285 407.4

4 Psyche On Fire Candy Barbo 95.4 295 390.4

5 Golden Lightning Jan Worthington 98 250 348

6 Lads Switch Blade Joshua Ramon 57.4 240 297.4

7 Hotsprings Fandango Elizabeth Frieders 70.8 205 275.8

8 Kayheart Robin Schadt 72 200 272

9 Sultann Sundance Deb Searle 60 200 260

10 TKO Rhio Bask Taryn Dentinger 59 160 219

11 Zephyrus TF Lori Windows 53.2 130 183.2

12 Silver Kristine Jubek 53 125 178

13 Rose Michelle Fedewa 32.8 138 170.8

14 Liberdee Karen Jarvi 44.2 117 161.2

15 Bey Gaalan Samantha Connor 44 100 144

16 Rumor SWA Melissa Coolich 40 100 140

17 Phoenix Carmen Steuck 31 75 106

18 Heza Bright Future Leigh Ann Sytsma 14 50 64

19 Caduceus Oriana Janette Sasena 11 25 36

20 Gemini Sharon Hahn 5.5 12.5 18

Total of points and miles - any rider
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The Finish – by Bonnie Mielke 
Three horses raced the final stretch 

Nose to nose they galloped on – 

A grey, a bay and a chestnut. 

 

None would falter, none would fall, 

Each refused to slack the pace –  

The grey, the bay and the chestnut. 

 

“Horses coming in! Who’s in the lead?” 

Which one will take the blue? 

The grey, the bay and the chestnut. 

 

Suddenly one surged ahead –  

Stronger and stronger with each stride –  

Was it the grey, the bay, the chestnut? 

 

The people cheered, some cried, 

As over the line they plunged. 

None will forget the sunny day. 

The grey, the bay and the chestnut raced. 
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UMECRA Convention 2022      
Friday, January 21 - Sunday January 23, 2022 
 

Best Western Plus at La Crescent Event Center 
509 N. Chestnut | La Crescent, MN 55947 
Phone: (507) 895-1001 
You MUST call this number for the room discount! 
 

3pm check in - 11 am check out 
 

Standard Double Queen Room $104 plus tax 
Double Queen Suite Room $114 plus tax 

Standard King Room $94 plus tax 
King Suite Room $104 plus tax 
 

Complimentary breakfast, small indoor heated pool, 
workout room. 
 
PET POLICY - Hotel is pet friendly allowing up to two dogs in a rented room. The size limit for any one dog shall 
be 80 pounds. Other pet types (e.g. cats) may be allowed upon the hotel’s approval prior to arrival. Pet rate is $15 
per day. 

 
Deadline for reservation is December 17th – 5 PM!  - 24 Hour cancelation policy. 
 

Convention highlights: 

Friday night – January 21 
 

5 pm - Presentation:  The Future of USEF Endurance - by former UMECRA President Art 
Priesz, Esq. (USEF Endurance Sport Committee member and past ride manager and rider) and 
current Chair of the USEF Endurance Sport Committee Joe Mattingly (past ride manager and 
rider) 
 

6 pm AHDRA Meet & Mingle then AHDRA Awards 
 

Saturday – January 22 
 

9 am – Possible topics: Rider Energy, Endurance & Recovery from Hammer Nutrition 
The latest rider nutrition news – which could include pre-exercise fueling, what types of calories are best, 
proper hydration, replenishing electrolytes and exercise recovery. 

 

1 pm - Annual Meeting 
 

UMECRA Awards Banquet 
 

Silent Auction 
 

Entertainment 
 

Sunday – January 23 
 

AHDRA Meeting 
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UMECRA Convention 2022      

Meal form - Friday, January 21 – Sunday, January 23 
 
Name_____________________________________________UMECRA ID__________ 
 

Email:_____________________________  Phone: ____________________________ 
 

 
Complimentary Breakfast    7am-9am Saturday and Sunday morning  
at the Best Western Hotel            FREE! 
 

Lunch: 
Taco Bar featuring shredded chicken, soft and hard shells, & fixings 
Includes: meal, gratuity, & tax  -    price $18/individual 

  Indicate number of meals  ______       Subtotal Taco Bar  $_______ 
 

(Swing Bridge Pub is onsight with a lunch service and Time Out Tavern is across the 
convention parking lot and also provide sandwiches, burgers, salads, etc.) 
 
Saturday Evening Awards Banquet 
Buffet with Marinated Pork Chop served with a mushroom gravy sauce 
and Walleye baked in a butter and herb sauce.  Salad, mashed potatoes & sauteed vegetables. 
               price $33/individual 
  Indicate number of meals  ______       Subtotal Banquet  $_________ 
 
Vegetarian Option – plated Fettuccine Alfredo  
Includes: meal, gratuity, & tax  -           price $33/individual 
    Indicate number of vegetarian meals  ______   Subtotal Vegetarian  $_________ 
 

Children 10 and under only 

Chicken Fingers & Fries 
Includes: meal, gratuity, & tax  -                    price $15/child 

    Indicate number of child meals  ______           Subtotal Child  $_________ 
 
 

    Meal total   $______________ 
 

 

**Members not purchasing any meal and who attend the morning talk and/or afternoon 
meeting will be assessed a $7/member meeting fee to help cover room & microphone 
rental.  

Convention only member fee           $7/member 
         Fee total   $________ 
 

DEADLINE:  Monday, January 10. 
 
Please mail this form with a check made out to UMECRA 
To:  Theresa Meyer, 3028 181st Ave. NW, Cedar, MN  55011 
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UMECRA Newsletter  
c/o Peggy Pasillas  
9928 Rich Valley Blvd 

Inver Grove Hgts, MN  55077 

www.umecra.com  

  
Deadline for Next Newsletter:  
5th of each month Send 

news to:  

umecranews@gmail.com  

  

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President – Jon Wagner 

W359 N 8280 Brown St 

Oconomowoc, WI  53066 

920.342.0958 jwagner288@wi.rr.com   

Regional Director at Large IL 

Nicole Mauser-Storer 

201 S Cameron Lane 

Bartonville, IL  61607 

618.8686.2999 

n.mauserstorer@huskers.unl.edu 

Sanctioning Coordinator 

Theresa Meyer 

3028 181st Ave NW  

Cedar, MN  55011 

612.804.4593  

tmeyer753@gmail.com 

 

Website Editor 

Nicole Mauser-Storer 

201 S Cameron Lane 

Bartonville, IL  61607 

618.8686.2999 

n.mauserstorer@huskers.unl.edu 

 

Vice President – Linda Mower 

3992 E Mt Gilead Lane 

Olney, IL  62450 

618.839.0354 

ridedeaddog@hotmail.com 

Regional Director at Large MI 

Sandra Wright 

6639 Golf Club Road 

Howell, MI  48843 

734.748.3634 

sandraowright@gmail.com 

Newsletter Editor 

Peggy Pasillas 

9928 Rich Valley Blvd 

Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077 

651.353.7959 

peggy@pasillas.net 

UMECRAnews@gmail.com  

Rider Representative  

Max Bernsdorf 

N5630 Hwy 32 

Kewaunee WI  54216 

920.255.1102 

miranch@hotmail.com 

 

Secretary – Janet Sarver 

 5670 Foxboro Lane 

Wyoming, MN  55092 

651.270.0961 

jsarver662@gmail.com 

 

Regional Director at Large MN 

Sarah Maass 

6063 State Hwy 4 

Fairfax, MN  55332 

505.340.7859 

Sarahmaass@hotmail.com  

Director at Large 

Peggy Pasillas 

9928 Rich Valley Blvd 

Inver Grove Hgts, MN 55077 

651.353.7959 

peggy@pasillas.net  

Rider Representative  

Jen Moore 

2015 Loomis St 

La Crosse, WI   54603 

608.488.8555 

Jenmoore247@gmail.com  

Points Keeper 

Robin Schadt 

7342 W 115th St 

Worth, IL   60482 

708.280.8241 

robinschadt@aol.com  

Regional Director at Large WI 

Laurie Henshel 

N8969 Cty OO 

Clintonville, WI  54929 

715.250.3242 

ridgeviewwalkers@frontiernet.net  

Director at Large 

Barb Gardner 

N3758 Dehring Road 

Oakfield, WI  53065 

920.291.5641 

barb@doublebarallc.com 

Rider Representative 

Lynda Zimmerman 

1308th St NW 

Maple Lake, MN   55358 

612.804.4387 

blz@usfamily.net  

Treasurer – Debra Moe 

2632 Cty Rd G 

Emerald, WI  54013 

715.222.3626 

debralmoe@gmail.com  

AERC Regional Reps 

Connie Caudill – Ride Sanctioning 

812.967.5973 

 

Angie Mickelson 

701.690.1563 

Veterinary Representative 

Dr Jennifer Lorenz 

8879 Cty Rd ID 

Blue Mounds, WI   53582 

608.509.8132 

capitalequine@me.com  

Rider Representative 

Kim Fosler 

7898 N Carr Road 

Scales Mound, IL  60175 

815.266.8336 

kimberlyfosler@gmail.com  
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